



email : info@mtar.in website : www.mtar.in

CIN No : L72200TG1999PLC032836

To,

Date: 10-November-2023

The Manager, BSE Limited. P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. (BSE Scrip Code: 543270)	The Manager, NSE Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051. (NSE Symbol: MTARTECH)
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results for Second quarter ended 30.09.2023

Ref: Regulation 47(1)(b) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Unit: MTAR Technologies Limited

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed newspaper clippings published in Financial Express (English) and Surya (Telugu) on 10th November 2023 in respect of financial results for Second quarter ended 30.09.2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For MTAR Technologies Limited

**Shubham Sunil Bagadia
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

✓ Total Income of Rs. 167.7 Cr up by 27% YOY
✓ EBITDA of Rs. 36.1 Cr up by 3% YOY

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2022	30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	167.72	324.09	131.26	167.68	324.35	131.26
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.13	52.78	33.43	25.69	53	32.99
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.13	52.78	33.43	25.69	53	32.99
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.83	40.64	25.18	20.46	40.8	24.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.83	40.64	25.34	20.46	40.8	24.84
6.	Equity Share Capital	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (amount in INR)-						
	1. Basic:	6.77	13.21	8.19	6.65	13.26	8.03
	2. Diluted:	6.77	13.21	8.19	6.65	13.26	8.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on company website www.mtar.in.

For and on Behalf of Board
Sd/-
Parvat Srinivas Reddy
Managing Director
DIN: 00359139

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 08 November 2023

Registered and Corporate Office: 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad 500 037, Telangana, India
Tel: +91 40 4455 3333; E-mail: shubham.bagadia@mtar.in; Website: www.mtar.in; Corporate Identity Number: L72200TG1999PLC032836

REDTAPE LIMITED

CIN: U74101UP2021PLC156659
Regd. Off: Plot No. 08 Sector 90, Noida 201301, Uttar Pradesh
Tel: +91 120 6994444 | +91 120 6994400

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations	32978	39376	36734	71754	61247
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3294	6246	3293	9540	7193
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3294	6255	3293	9549	7193
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2564	4551	2612	7115	5290
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3078	4339	2852	7417	6402
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.2/- per share)	2765	2765	2765	2765	2765
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year					43847
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)					
	a) Basic:	1.86	3.29	1.89	5.15	3.83
	b) Diluted:	1.86	3.29	1.89	5.15	3.83

Notes:
a) The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023. The auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the same.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.redtape.com
c) The above Consolidated Financial Results of REDTAPE Limited (The Company), Wholly Owned Subsidiaries (WOS) i.e. Mirza Bangla Limited are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
d) Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary in order to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
REDTAPE Limited
Sd/-
Shuja Mirza
Managing Director; DIN: 01453110

Place: Noida
Date : 09.11.2023

CENTRAL RAILWAY ELECTRIFICATION AND ALLIED WORKS

Dy Chief Electrical Engineer (Const.) Dadar, Near Tilak Bridge, Opposite to Platform No.5 of Western Railway, Dadar (West) Mumbai - 400 028 on behalf of the President of India invites open online tenders through web-site from reputed contractors for the following work: **Name of work:** Left over work of Electrification and allied works in connection with Belapur - Seawood - Uran - Electrified Double Line work in Mumbai Division of Central Railway. **Approx. cost:** Total Cost of work ₹ 4,04,45,456/- (Rupees Four Crore Four Lakh Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six only) **Earnest money:** ₹ 3,52,200/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Only) or as guided by the web site ireps.gov.in. **Completion period:** 06 (Six) months including monsoon. **Cost of Tender Forms:** Nil. **Validity of Offer:** 60 (Sixty) days **Website:** Tender Notice & Tender document can be accessed from Website ireps.gov.in **Date & Time of submission** on 29/11/2023 up to 15:00 hours **Date & Time of tender opening** on 29/11/2023 after 15:15 hours **Note:** Prospective tenderers are advised that before tendering their offers electronically, they should refer to the CRIS web site ireps.gov.in for tender details regarding terms & conditions, eligibility criteria, mode of submission of cost of EMD & Tendered document etc.

Open Tender Notice No. LCF/DR/GS/437/2023/9, Dated. 07.11.2023 657

DOWNLOAD UTS APP FOR TICKETS

ZEEBUSINESS

THIS MUHURAT TRADING DAY CREATE YOUR WEALTH WITH ZEE BUSINESS

संवत् 2080

POWERED BY
SIGNATURE GLOBAL
MAKING INDIA AFFORDABLE

ASSOCIATE SPONSORS

12TH NOV, SUNDAY
5PM ONWARDS

@zeebusinessonline @ZeeBusiness @ZeeBusiness @zeebusinessofficial

Channel Available On:
DTH: Dish TV 731 D2H 873 Tata Play 590 Airtel 331
MSO: SITI (ROI) 404 SITI (Gujarat) 431 SITI (BHR & JhK, WB) 186 DEN - Delhi 355 DEN - UP 356
Hathway 241 GTPL Hathway 259 Fastway 341 UCN 122 You Scood 18 259 Nxt 758 GTPL/Agile 293
DL GTPL 287 Radiant Digitech 362 Rajasthan Info 351 Digi Maharaja 351 In Digital 377
Take One JK Media 201 Skynet Digital 241 Den ADN 315 Sea TV 413 GTPL KCBLL 222

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com

Transforming India's Energy Landscape 12000 MW by 2026

OUR SHARED VISION
25000 MW by 2026
50000 MW by 2040

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)		
1.	Total Income from Operations	87,074	88,074	1,53,536	1,88,699	2,93,541	87,836	87,848	1,55,315	1,88,259	2,93,835
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	55,540	53,483	93,558	1,18,489	1,76,176	55,457	52,957	93,740	1,18,194	1,76,729
3.	Profit before tax	55,540	53,483	93,558	1,18,489	1,73,213	55,457	52,957	93,740	1,18,194	1,73,766
4.	Net Profit after tax for the period	44,135	45,107	71,155	1,05,886	1,36,345	43,964	44,544	71,139	1,05,467	1,35,930
5.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	44,084	45,067	71,054	1,05,805	1,36,143	43,913	44,504	71,038	1,05,386	1,35,727
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	10,35,906	10,04,072	10,35,906	10,04,072	9,89,217	10,39,647	10,07,826	10,39,647	10,07,826	9,92,974
8.	Net Worth	14,28,886	13,97,052	14,28,886	13,97,052	13,82,197	14,32,627	14,00,806	14,32,627	14,00,806	13,85,954
9.	Paid up Debt Capital	8,28,335	5,58,932	8,28,335	5,58,932	7,19,936	17,02,791	8,99,520	17,02,791	8,99,520	14,07,171
10.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (before net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)	1.08	1.03	1.82	2.48	3.50	1.08	1.01	1.82	2.46	3.49
11.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (after net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)	1.12	1.15	1.81	2.70	3.47	1.12	1.13	1.81	2.68	3.46
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.58	0.40	0.58	0.40	0.52	1.19	0.64	1.19	0.64	1.01
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.89	6.32	3.50	6.65	4.05	3.97	6.27	3.58	6.64	4.22
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.09	18.36	6.53	18.27	10.43	7.38	18.23	6.81	18.23	11.87

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the investor section of our website <http://www.sjvn.nic.in> and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com> & <http://www.nseindia.com>.

एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड
SJVN Limited

(A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of H.P.)
A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" PSU

CIN : L40101HP1988GOI008409

Regd. Office : SJVN Corporate Office Complex, Shanau, Shimla-171006, HP (INDIA)
Telephone : 0177-2660075
Fax : 0177-2660071

Liaison Office : NBCC Complex, Tower-I, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi.
Email : investor.relations@sjvn.nic.in
Website : www.sjvn.nic.in

Place : Shimla
Dated : 9th November, 2023

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Nand Lal Sharma)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:03495554

